
CONTRACT AWARDED BY TENDER 

RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR PUBLICATION IN KoPT WEBSITE w.r.t. FINALISED NIT No. Hyd/12004.VI/105 dated 18.02.2019. 

Item/ 

Nature of 

work 

Date of 

publication 

of NIT 

No. Of 

Tenders 

Received 

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two-

part) 

Last date 

of receipt 

of tender 

Names of 

parties 

Qualified 

after 

evaluation 

Whether 

Contract 

Awarded to 

Lowest 

Tender/ 

Evaluated 

L1 

Name of 

successful 

contractor 

Value of 

contract 

Schedule Date 

of completion 

of work 

Hiring of 

manpower 

services on 

‘per-

operation’ 

basis for 

routine 

operation and 

maintenance 

of all Pump-

Motor Sets of  

Hydraulic 

Model Centre 

under 

Hydraulic 

Study 

Department 

of Kolkata 

Port Trust for 

a period of 3 

(three) years.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Through 

CPP Portal  

& KoPT 

Website dt. 

18.02.2019. 

 

 

 

2 (Two) Single 

cover 

12/03/2019 Martinet 

Facility 

Management 

Services Pvt. 

Ltd. 

 

The contract 

was awarded 

to the only 

eligible 

bidder as 

evaluated by 

the Tender 

Committee 

unanimously.  

Martinet 

Facility 

Management 

Services Pvt. 

Ltd. 

. 

Total cost Rs.  

13, 24,023.63/-  

plus GST as 

applicable.  

  Three years 

w.e.f. 

01/08/2019.    

 


